Amend Amendment No. 1 by Shaheen to ${\tt CSSB}$ 1 as follows:

- (1) Strike " $\underline{1.04}$ " and substitute " $\underline{1.08}$ " in each place that it occurs in the amendment.
- (2) Strike " $\underline{\text{four}}$ " and substitute " $\underline{\text{eight}}$ " in each place that it occurs in the amendment.